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Assigned 

Inv. 
Case # 

Incident 
Date 

Completion 
Date 

1-year 
goal 

Officer Allegation Finding 

JS 20-1147 9/6/20 3/20/21 9/6/21 Subject Officer 1 Use of Force (Level 3) Unfounded 

AL 20-0546 5/5/20 3/24/21 5/11/21 Subject Officer 1 Use of Force (Level 2) Sustained 

      Performance of Duty – General Sustained 

      
Performance of Duty – Care of 
Property 

Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 2 Conduct Toward Others – Demeanor Sustained 

      
Performance of Duty – Care of 
Property 

Exonerated 

      Use of Force (Level 2) Unfounded 

ED 20-0466 4/24/20 3/25/21 4/23/21 Subject Officer 1 Performance of Duty – General Sustained 

      
Conduct Toward Others – 
Harassment and Discrimination 

Unfounded 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure, or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      Performance of Duty – General  Exonerated 

      Use of Force (multiple levels) Exonerated 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure, or Arrest 

Exonerated 
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     Subject Officer 2 Performance of Duty – General Sustained 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      Performance of Duty – General Unfounded 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 3 Performance of Duty – General Sustained 

      
Conduct Toward Others – 
Harassment and Discrimination 

Unfounded 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      Use of Force (multiple levels) Exonerated 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 4 Conduct Toward Others – Demeanor Sustained 

      Performance of Duty – General Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 5 
Conduct Toward Others – 
Harassment and Discrimination 

Unfounded 
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     Subject Officer 6 
Conduct Toward Others – 
Harassment and Discrimination 

Unfounded 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper  

Exonerated 

     No Officer No MOR Violation 
No MOR 
Violation 

      No MOR Violation 
No MOR 
Violation 

      No MOR Violation 
No MOR 
Violation 

MB 20-1517 11/30/20 3/18/21 11/29/21 Subject Officer 1 
Conduct Toward Others – 
Harassment and Discrimination 
(Race) 

Unfounded 

      Conduct Toward Others – Demeanor Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 2 
Conduct Toward Others – 
Harassment and Discrimination 
(Race) 

Unfounded 

      Conduct Toward Others – Demeanor Unfounded 

MB 20-1483 11/20/20 3/19/21 11/19/21 Subject Officer 1 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Unfounded 

      Use of Force Exonerated 
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     Unknown Officer No MOR Violation 
No MOR 
Violation 

      No MOR Violation 
No MOR 
Violation 

RM 21-0073 1/19/21 4/8/21 1/18/22 Subject Officer 1 
Conduct Toward Others – 
Harassment and Discrimination 
(Race) 

Unfounded 

MB 21-0006 1/2/21 4/2/21 1/3/22 Subject Officer 1 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Unfounded 

      Use of Force (Level 4) Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 2 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Unfounded 

      Use of Force (Level 4) Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 3 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Unfounded 

      Use of Force (Level 4) Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 4 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Unfounded 
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      Use of Force (Level 4) Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 5 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Unfounded 

      Use of Force (Level 4) Exonerated 

     No Officer  Service Related Service Related 

MB 21-0029 10/14/20 4/1/21 1/7/22 Subject Officer 1 Performance of Duty – General 
No MOR 
Violation 

MB 21-0087 1/21/21 4/1/21 1/20/22 Subject Officer 1 
Conduct Toward Others – 
Harassment and Discrimination 
(General) 

Unfounded 

      
Conduct Toward Others – 
Harassment and Discrimination 
(Disability) 

Unfounded 

      
Conduct Toward Others – 
Harassment and Discrimination 
(Race) 

Unfounded 

      No MOR Violation 
No MOR 
Violation 

      No MOR Violation 
No MOR 
Violation 

      No MOR Violation 
No MOR 
Violation 
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MB 21-0063 1/18/21 3/25/21 1/17/22 Officer Unknown Use of Force Unfounded 

MB 20-1580 12/17/20 3/25/21 12/16/21 Subject Officer 1 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 2 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 3 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 4 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

RM 21-0073 1/19/21 4/8/21 1/18/22 Subject Officer 1 
Conduct Toward Others – 
Harassment and Discrimination 
(Race) 

Unfounded 

RM 21-0050 1/9/21 4/8/21 1/13/22 Subject Officer 1 Performance of Duty – General Exonerated 

RM 21-0023 12/29/20 4/8/21 12/30/21 Unknown Officer Performance of Duty – General 
Unable to 
identify officer 

RM 20-1327 10/14/20 4/6/21 10/14/21 Subject Officer 1 Conduct Toward Others – Demeanor Unfounded 

      Use of Force Exonerated 

RM 20-1596 12/12/20 4/2/21 12/16/21 No Officer Service Related Service Related 
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KT 20-0258 3/3/20 2/25/20 3/3/20 Subject Officer 1 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure, or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      Performance of Duty – General Unfounded 

      Custody of Prisoner – Treatment Sustained 

      Performance of Duty – General Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 2 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      Performance of Duty – General Unfounded 

      Custody of Prisoner – Treatment Sustained 

      Performance of Duty – General Unfounded 

- PROTEST CASES - 

KT 20-0662 6/1/20 3/25/21 6/1/21 Subject Officer 1 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 2 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Sustained 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 
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KT 20-1380 5/30/20 4/1/21 10/26/21 Subject Officer 1 Conduct Toward Others – Demeanor Sustained 

KT 20-0685 6/1/20 4/2/21 6/4/21 Subject Officer 1 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Arrest 

Exonerated 

      
Performance of Duty – Care of 
Property 

Sustained 

      Performance of Duty – General Exonerated 

      Performance of Duty – General Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 2 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Arrest 

Exonerated 

      Performance of Duty – General Exonerated 

      Performance of Duty – General Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 3 Performance of Duty – General Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 4 Performance of Duty – General Exonerated 

KT 20-0197 6/1/20 3/5/21 6/1/21 Subject Officer 1 Performance of Duty – General Exonerated 

      Performance of Duty – General Unfounded 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 
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KT 20-1378 5/30/20 4/5/21 10/28/21 Subject Officer 1 Use of Force – Level 4 Not Sustained 

      Performance of Duty – General Not Sustained 

KT 20-1157 5/29/20 4/8/21 9/8/21 Subject Officer 1 General Conduct Sustained 

KT 20-0667 6/1/20 4/9/21 6/1/21 Subject Officer 1 Performance of Duty – General Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 2 Performance of Duty – General Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 3 Performance of Duty – General Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 4 Performance of Duty – General Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 5 Performance of Duty – General Unfounded 

     Unknown Officer Conduct Toward Others – Demeanor  Unfounded 

KT 20-0661 6/1/20 4/9/21 6/1/21 Subject Officer 1 Use of Force (Level 4) Exonerated 

      Use of Force (Level 2) Unfounded 

      Use of Force (Level 4) Unfounded 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 
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      Performance of Duty – General Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 2 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure, or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      Use of Force (Level 2) Unfounded 

      Use of Force (Level 4) Unfounded 

KT 20-0961 6/1/20 4/2/21 6/1/21 Subject Officer 1 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

KT 20-0988 6/1/20 4/2/21 6/2/21 Unknown Officer Use of Force (Level 2) No Officer 

KT 20-1568 5/30/20 4/2/21 11/25/21 Unknown Officer Use of Force (Level 2) No Officer 

KT 20-1579 5/29/20 4/6/21 11/25/21 Subject Officer 1 Use of Force (Level 3) Exonerated 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintetional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

KT 20-0705 5/29/20 4/6/21 6/12/21 Unknown Officer  Use of Force (Level 2) Unfounded 

KT 20-0853 5/29/20 4/6/21 7/6/21 Subject Officer 1 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      Use of Force (Level 2) Not Sustained 

      Use of Force (Level 3) Not Sustained 
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     Subject Officer 2 Use of Force (Level 3) Unfounded 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 3 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 4 Use of Force (Level 3) Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 5 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      Use of Force (Level 3) Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 6 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

KT 20-1575 5/29/20 4/6/21 11/25/21 Subject Officer 1 Use of Force (Level 3) Exonerated 

      Use of Force (Level 2) Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 2 Use of Force (Level 3) Exonerated 

      Use of Force (Level 2) Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 3 Use of Force (Level 3) Exonerated 

      Use of Force (Level 2) Unfounded 
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     Subject Officer 4 Use of Force (Level 3) Exonerated 

      Use of Force (Level 2) Unfounded 

KT 20-0644 5/30/20 4/2/21 5/31/21 Unknown Officer  Use of Force (Level 2) Unfounded 

KT 20-0652 5/30/20 4/2/21 5/31/21 Subject Officer 1 Use of Force (Level 3) Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 2 Use of Force (Level 3) Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 3 Use of Force (Level 3) Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 4 Use of Force (Level 3) Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 5 Use of Force (Level 3) Exonerated 

KT 20-0871 5/29/20 4/2/21 6/10/21 Subject Officer 1 Use of Force (Level 3) Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 2 Use of Force (Any) Unfounded 

KT 20-0648 6/1/20 3/23/21 5/31/21 Subject Officer 1 Use of Force (Level 1) Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 2 Use of Force (Level 4) Exonerated 

      Use of Force (Level 4) Unfounded 
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      Use of Force (Level 4) Unfounded 

KT 20-0643 5/31/20 3/20/21 6/1/21 Subject Officer 1 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 2 Use of Force (Level 4) Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 3 Performance of Duty – PDRD Exonerated 

      
Failure to Accept or Refer a 
Complaint (Unintentional) 

Not Sustained 

     Subject Officer 4 Use of Force (Level 4) Exonerated 

      Conduct Toward Others – Demeanor Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 5 Use of Force (Level 4) Exonerated 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 6 Use of Force (Level 4) Exonerated 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure, or Arrest 

Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 7 Use of Force (Level 4) Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 8 Use of Force (Level 4) Exonerated 
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KT 20-0648 6/1/20 3/20/21 6/1/21 Subject Officer 1 Use of Force (Level 1) Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 2 Use of Force (Level 4) Exonerated 

      Use of Force (Level 4) Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 3 Use of Force (Level 4) Unfounded 

KT 20-0658 6/1/20 3/20/21 6/1/21 Subject Officer 1 Use of Force (Level 4) Unfounded 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      
Conduct Toward Others – Profiling 
by Race or Ethnicity 

Unfounded 

      Conduct Toward Others – Demeanor Unfounded 

      
Refusal to Provide Name or Serial 
Number 

Unfounded 

KT 20-0660 6/1/20 3/21/21 6/1/21 Subject Officer 1 
Conduct Toward Others – Identity 
Profiling by Race or Ethnicity 

Unfounded 

      
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 2 Conduct Toward Others – Demeanor Unfounded 

KT 20-0666 5/31/20 3/21/21 5/30/21 Subject Officer 1 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 
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     Subject Officer 2 
Performance of Duty – Unintentional/ 
Improper Search, Seizure or Arrest 

Exonerated 

      Conduct Toward Others – Demeanor Unfounded 

     Subject Officer 3 Performance of Duty – General Exonerated 

     Subject Officer 4 Performance of Duty – General  Exonerated 

KT 20-0787 5/29/20 3/21/21 5/29/21 Subject Officer 1 Failure to Provide a Serial Number Not Sustained 

KT 20-1379 5/31/20 3/21/21 10/26/21 Subject Officer 1 Conduct Toward Others – Demeanor Sustained 

 
 
 

CPRA Made the following Training Recommendations with Respect to Investigations in this Report 

Training 
Recommendation(s) 

The CPRA recommends that an Officer be retrained on the words, language and de-escalation tactics taught and trained by 
the Training Division that can be used while giving commands in order to gain compliance 

 
 
 



CITY OF OAKLAND 
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Case # Incident 
Date 

Assigned 
Staff 

180-day 
Goal 

1-year 
Goal 

Type* 
(604(f)(1) or Other) 

Allegation(s) 

20-0638 5/29/2020 N/A 11/25/2020 5/28/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force, Performance of Duty, Unintentional/Improper Search Seizure 
Arrest 

20-0639 5/30/2020 N/A 11/26/2020 5/29/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force 

20-0640 5/30/2020 N/A 11/26/2020 5/29/2021 1st Amendment 
Assembly 

Performance of Duty, Service Related 

20-0641 5/31/2020 N/A 11/27/2020 5/30/2021 1st Amendment 
Assembly 

Performance of Duty, Service Related 

20-0642 5/30/2020 N/A 11/26/2020 5/29/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force, Crowd Control 

20-0645 5/31/2020 JW 11/27/2020 5/30/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force, Harassment and Discrimination, Care of Property, 
Unintentional/Improper Search Seizure Arrest 

20-0646 6/1/2020 ED 11/28/2020 5/31/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force, Failure to Provide Serial Number, Performance of Duty 

20-0659 6/1/2020 N/A 11/28/2020 5/31/2021 1st Amendment 
Assembly 

Crowd Control, Service Related 

20-0668 6/1/2020 N/A 11/28/2020 5/31/2021 1st Amendment 
Assembly 

Demeanor 

20-0669 6/1/2020 N/A 11/28/2020 5/31/2021 1st Amendment 
Assembly 

Conduct Toward Others, Demeanor 

20-0670 5/20/2020 N/A 11/16/2020 5/19/2021 1st Amendment 
Assembly 

Service Related 

20-0675 6/3/2020 N/A 11/30/2020 6/2/2021 1st Amendment 
Assembly of Duty 

Performance of Duty, Service Related 

20-0677 6/2/2020 N/A 11/29/2020 6/1/2021 1st Amendment 
Assembly 

Crowd Control, Service Related 

20-0682 5/30/2020 N/A 11/26/2020 5/29/2021 1st Amendment 
Assembly 

Service Related, Failure to Act 

20-0683 5/30/2020 N/A 11/26/2020 5/29/2021 1st Amendment 
Assembly 

Performance of Duty, Service Related 

20-0685 6/1/2020 N/A 11/28/2020 5/31/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force, Crowd Control, Unintentional/Improper Search Seizure Arrest, 
Care of Property 

20-0686 6/7/2020 N/A 12/4/2020 6/6/2021 1st Amendment 
Assembly 

Care of Property, Obedience to Laws, Performance of Duty 
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20-0711 5/29/2020 N/A 11/25/2020 5/28/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force 

20-0938 5/29/2020 JW 11/25/2020 5/28/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force, Performance of Duty, Service Related 

20-0957 6/1/2020 N/A 11/28/2020 5/29/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force, Crowd Control 

20-0958 6/1/2020 N/A 11/28/2020 5/29/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force 

20-0959 6/1/2020 N/A 11/28/2020 5/29/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force 

20-0960 6/1/2020 N/A 11/28/2020 5/29/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force, Performance of Duty, Unintentional/ Improper Search Seizure 
Arrest 

20-0962 6/1/2020 N/A 11/28/2020 5/29/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force, Performance of Duty 

20-1086 5/29/2020 N/A 9/14/2021 8/20/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force 

20-1099 5/30/2020 N/A 11/25/2020 6/9/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force 

20-1157 5/29/2020 N/A 10/02/2021 9/7/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force 

20-1178 5/29/2020 N/A 5/24/2020 5/29/2021 Use of Force, 1st 
Amendment Assembly 

Use of Force, Performance of Duty, Unintentional/ Improper Search Seizure 
Arrest 

20-1323 6/1/2020 N/A 4/14/21 10/13/21 1st Amendment 
Assembly, Profiling 

Profiling, Failure to Accept or Refer Complaint 

20-1378 5/31/2020 N/A 4/26/21 10/26/21 1st Amendment 
Assembly, Use of Force 

Use of Force 

20-1380 5/30/2020 N/A 11/26/20 5/30/21 1st Amendment 
Assembly 

Conduct Toward Others 

20-1554 6/1/2020 N/A 12/5/20 6/7/21 1st Amendment 
Assembly, Use of Force 

Performance of Duty, Use of Force 

 

*  The Type (604(f) or Other) column addresses whether the investigation contains allegations for which a full investigation is mandated under 
Oakland City Charter Section 604 (Measure LL).  The allegation types listed in this column are: DUI, Profiling, Use of Force, In Custody Death, 1st 
Amendment Assembly or Other. 



CITY OF OAKLAND
COMMUNITY POLICE REVIEW AGENCY

Pending Cases (Sorted by 1-Year Goal)

4/14/2021
Page 1 of 1

(Total Pending = 59)

Case # Incident Date Rcv'd CPRA Rcv'd    IAD Intake or Investigator Assigned Staff 180-day Goal 1-year Goal
Type
(604(f)(1) or Other)

Class
Subject 
Officers

Allegation Count Allegation(s)

20-0507 5/4/20 5/7/20 5/4/20 Investigator JS 11/1/20 5/3/21 Other 2 1 3 Conduct towards others/bias/faiure to take a report

20-0646 5/31/20 6/2/20 6/1/20 Investigator ED 11/29/20 5/31/21 Use of Force, Truthfulness 1 9 34

Use of force, failure to provide name and serial number, 
supervision, performance of duty, Miranda violation, interfering 
with investigations, obstructing internal affairs process, 
truthfulness, custody of prisoners.

20-0045 1/29/19 2/8/19 1/29/19 Investigator AN 8/7/19 6/17/21 Other 1 1 3 Performance of Duty, Truthfulness 

20-0800 6/27/20 7/1/20 6/28/20 Investigator ED 12/28/20 6/27/21 Use of Force 1 4 4 Use of Force
20-0799 6/28/20 7/1/20 6/28/20 Investigator JS 12/28/20 6/27/21 Other 1 1 2 Conduct towards others
20-0880 7/11/20 7/21/20 7/11/20 Investigator JS 1/11/21 7/10/21 Other 2 1 1 Demeanor 

20-0879 7/11/20 7/15/20 7/11/20 Investigator MM 1/11/21 7/10/21 Use of Force 1 2 3 Performance of Duty, Use of Force; Improper/Unlawful Search & 
Seizure

20-0971 7/29/20 8/30/20 729/20 Investigator ED 2/26/21 7/28/21 Use of Force, Profiling/Discrimination 1 5 11 Discrimination, Use of Physical Force

20-0978 7/30/20 8/5/20 7/30/20 Investigator MM 1/26/21 7/30/21 Profiling/Discrimination 1 2 6 Profiling/Discrimination, Performance of Duty, Unlawful Search & 
Seizure

20-1000 8/4/20 8/6/20 8/4/20 Investigator AL 2/2/21 8/3/21 Use of Force 1 2 3 Use of Force, Performance of Duty
20-1005 8/5/20 8/7/20 8/5/20 Invesigator JS 1/30/21 8/4/21 Discrimination/Unlawful arrest 1 3 6 Discrimination and Unlawful Arrest
20-1058 8/15/20 8/19/20 8/15/20 Investigator AL 2/15/21 8/14/21 Use of Force 1 3 8 Use of Force, Service Complaint
20-1083 8/20/20 8/26/20 8/20/20 Investigator ED 2/22/21 8/19/21 Use of Force 1 1 2 Use of Force, Demeanor
20-1085 8/20/20 8/26/20 8/20/20 Investigator ED 2/16/21 8/20/21 Profiling/Discrimination 1 2 6 Profiling/discrimination; unlawful Search; false arrest
20-1092 8/21/20 8/26/20 8/21/20 Investigator MM 2/22/21 8/20/21 Use of Force 1 1 1 Use of Force
20-1113 8/28/20 9/2/20 8/28/20 Investigator JS 3/1/21 8/28/21 Use of Force 1 3 6 Use of Force, unlawful arrest  

20-1116 8/29/20 9/2/20 8/29/20 Investigator MM 3/1/21 8/28/21 Use of Force 1 8 19 Use of Force

20-1129 9/1/2020 9/2/2020 9/1/2020 Investigator AL 3/1/2021 8/31/2021 Use of Force, Performance of Duty 2 12 23
Other,Unintentional/Improper Search, Use of Force, Failure to 
Accept, Performance of Duty

20-1164 9/6/20 9/16/20 9/10/20 Investigator AL 3/15/21 9/9/21 Use of Force 1 2 5 Use of Force; Performance of Duty;
20-1252 9/25/20 10/1/20 9/25/20 Intake RM 3/30/21 9/24/21 Profiling/Discrimination 1 1 3 Profiling/Discrimination, Performance of Duty
20-1282 9/28/20 10/8/20 10/6/20 Investigator AN 3/27/21 9/28/21 Other 2 10 10 Demeanor, Unintentional/Improper Search
20-1283 10/6/20 10/8/20 10/6/20 Invesigator JS 4/6/21 10/5/21 Racial Discrimination/Demeanor 1` 3 6 Conduct Toward Others
20-1417 11/1/20 11/2/20 11/1/20 Investigator JS 10/31/21 Other 1 1 1 Preventable Collision
20-1441 11/10/20 11/13/20 11/10/20 Investigator JS 5/12/21 11/9/21 Other 1 2 2 Profiling
20-1484 1120/20 1/22/21 11/20/20 Intake RM 7/20/21 11/20/21 Racial Discrimination 1 3 8 Racial Discrimination, Performance of Duty, 

20-1524 11/28/20 12/2/20 12/1/20 Investigator ED 5/31/21 11/30/21 Profiling/Discrimination 1 2 5 Profiling/Discrimination, Performance of Duty,Conduct Toward 
Others, Performance of Duty

20-1542 11/15/20 12/9/20 12/6/20 Investigator AN 6/7/21 12/5/21 Use of Force 1 2 4 Use of Force, Unlawful Arrest
20-1551 12/7/20 12/16/20 12/16/20 Investigator JS 6/14/21 12/15/21 Use of Force 1 2 3 Performance of Duty, Use of Force, Care of Property
20-1596 12/12/20 12/16/20 12/17/20 Intake RM 6/14/21 12/16/21 Other 2 1 1 Performance of Duty
21-0025 1/7/21 1/7/21 Investigator MM 7/6/21 1/6/22 Performance of Duty; Racial Discrimination 1 3 3 Performance of Duty
21-0028 1/8/21 1/14/21 1/8/21 Investigator MM 7/13/22 1/7/22 Performance of Duty 1 2 1 Performance of Duty
21-0070 1/1/21 1/21/21 1/19/21 Intake MB 7/20/21 1/19/22 Use of Force 1 1 1 Use of Force
21-0117 1/29/21 1/29/21 Investigator MM 7/28/21 1/28/22 Performance of Duty 2 1 Performance of Duty
21-0128 2/1/21 2/3/21 2/1/21 Intake RM 8/2/21 1/31/22 Use of Force 1 1 1 Use of Force
21-0138 2/4/21 2/10/21 2/4/21 Intake RM 8/9/21 2/3/22 Racial Discrimination 1 1 1 Racial Discrimination
21-0145 2/5/21 2/10/21 2/5/21 Intake MB 8/9/21 2/5/22 Use of Force 1 1 1 Use of Force
21-0151 2/6/21 2/10/21 2/6/21 Intake RM 8/9/21 2/5/22 Use of Force 1 2 2 Use of Force
21-0164 2/7/21 2/10/21 2/8/21 Intake RM 8/9/21 2/7/22 Racial Discrimination 1 11 11 Racial Discrimination
21-0161 1/4/21 2/10/21 2/8/21 Intake MB 8/9/21 2/8/22 Racial Discrimination 1 1 1 Racial Discrimination
21-0167 2/9/21 2/9/21 2/9/21 Intake MB 8/8/21 2/10/22 Use of Force 1 1 1 Use of Force
21-0179 2/15/21 2/17/21 2/15/21 Intake RM 8/16/21 2/14/22 Racial Discrimination 1 1 1 Racial Discrimination
21-0188 2/16/21 2/18/21 2/16/21 Intake MB 8/17/21 2/16/22 Use of Force 1 1 1 Use of Force
21-0193 2/16/21 2/18/21 2/17/21 Intake MB 8/17/21 2/17/22 Other 2 1 2 Peformance of Duty
21-0217 2/23/21 3/4/21 3/4/21 Investigator AL 8/22/21 2/23/22 Use of Force 1 2 2 Use of Force
21-0251 2/26/21 3/11/21 2/26/21 Intake MB 9/21/21 2/26/22 Racial Discrimination 1 1 1 Racial Discrimination
21-0233 2/27/21 3/3/21 2/27/21 Intake RM 8/30/21 2/26/22 Racial Discrimination 1 1 1 Racial Discrimination
21-0238 3/2/21 3/2/21 3/2/21 Investigator AN 8/29/21 3/2/22 Use of Force 1 1 1 Use of Force
21-0248 3/3/21 3/5/21 3/3/21 Intake MB 9/1/21 3/3/22 Force 1 3 3 Performance of Duty
21-0250 3/5/21 3/11/21 3/4/21 Intake MB 9/7/21 3/3/22 Force 1 1 2 Use of Force
21-0245 3/3/21 3/5/21 3/4/21 Intake MB 9/1/21 3/4/22 Other 2 1 2 Performance of Duty
21-0252 3/1/21 3/11/21 3/5/21 Intake RM 9/7/21 3/4/22 Use of Force 1 5 6 Use of Force
21-0254 3/2/21 3/11/21 3/5/21 Intake MB 9/7/21 3/5/22 Other 2 1 5 Performance of Duty
21-0262 3/6/21 3/11/21 3/6/21 Intake RM 9/7/21 3/6/22 Racial Discrimination 1 1 1 Racial Discrimination

21-0270 3/7/21 3/8/21 3/8/21 Intake RM 9/4/21 3/7/22 Racial Discrimination, Use of Force 1 7 16 Racial Discrimination, Conduct toward others, Performance of 
Duty, Use of Force

21-0291 3/12/21 3/17/21 3/12/21 Intake MB 9/13/21 3/13/22 Force 1 1 2 Use of Force
21-0292 3/14/21 3/17/21 3/14/21 Intake MB 9/13/21 3/14/22 Other 2 1 3 Performance of Duty

20-0438 4/16/20 4/16/20 4/16/20 Investigator AN 10/13/20 Tolled Use of Force 1 22 33 Use of Force (Level 1, Level 4), Performance of Duty

20-1406 11/3/20 11/3/20 11/3/20 Investigator AN 5/2/21 Tolled Use of Force 1 2 2 Use of Force

19-1169 10/17/19 10/22/19 10/17/19 Investigator ED 4/19/20 Tolled Use of Force, Profiling/Discrimination 1 2 7 Bifurcated - use of force, false arrest, discrimination
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20-1000 8/4/20 8/6/20 8/4/20 Investigator AL 2/2/21 8/3/21 Use of Force 1 2 3 Use of Force, Performance of Duty
20-1058 8/15/20 8/19/20 8/15/20 Investigator AL 2/15/21 8/14/21 Use of Force 1 3 8 Use of Force, Service Complaint

20-1129 9/1/2020 9/2/2020 9/1/2020 Investigator AL 3/1/2021 8/31/2021 Use of Force, Performance of Duty 2 12 23
Other,Unintentional/Improper Search, Use of Force, Failure to 
Accept, Performance of Duty

20-1164 9/6/20 9/16/20 9/10/20 Investigator AL 3/15/21 9/9/21 Use of Force 1 2 5 Use of Force; Performance of Duty;
21-0217 2/23/21 3/4/21 3/4/21 Investigator AL 8/22/21 2/23/22 Use of Force 1 2 2 Use of Force

20-0045 1/29/19 2/8/19 1/29/19 Investigator AN 8/7/19 6/17/21 Other 1 1 3 Performance of Duty, Truthfulness 

20-1282 9/28/20 10/8/20 10/6/20 Investigator AN 3/27/21 9/28/21 Other 2 10 10 Demeanor, Unintentional/Improper Search
20-1542 11/15/20 12/9/20 12/6/20 Investigator AN 6/7/21 12/5/21 Use of Force 1 2 4 Use of Force, Unlawful Arrest
21-0238 3/2/21 3/2/21 3/2/21 Investigator AN 8/29/21 3/2/22 Use of Force 1 1 1 Use of Force

20-0438 4/16/20 4/16/20 4/16/20 Investigator AN 10/13/20 Tolled Use of Force 1 22 33 Use of Force (Level 1, Level 4), Performance of Duty

20-1406 11/3/20 11/3/20 11/3/20 Investigator AN 5/2/21 Tolled Use of Force 1 2 2 Use of Force

20-0646 5/31/20 6/2/20 6/1/20 Investigator ED 11/29/20 5/31/21 Use of Force, Truthfulness 1 9 34

Use of force, failure to provide name and serial number, 
supervision, performance of duty, Miranda violation, interfering 
with investigations, obstructing internal affairs process, 
truthfulness, custody of prisoners.

20-0800 6/27/20 7/1/20 6/28/20 Investigator ED 12/28/20 6/27/21 Use of Force 1 4 4 Use of Force
20-0971 7/29/20 8/30/20 729/20 Investigator ED 2/26/21 7/28/21 Use of Force, Profiling/Discrimination 1 5 11 Discrimination, Use of Physical Force
20-1083 8/20/20 8/26/20 8/20/20 Investigator ED 2/22/21 8/19/21 Use of Force 1 1 2 Use of Force, Demeanor
20-1085 8/20/20 8/26/20 8/20/20 Investigator ED 2/16/21 8/20/21 Profiling/Discrimination 1 2 6 Profiling/discrimination; unlawful Search; false arrest

20-1524 11/28/20 12/2/20 12/1/20 Investigator ED 5/31/21 11/30/21 Profiling/Discrimination 1 2 5 Profiling/Discrimination, Performance of Duty,Conduct Toward 
Others, Performance of Duty

19-1169 10/17/19 10/22/19 10/17/19 Investigator ED 4/19/20 Tolled Use of Force, Profiling/Discrimination 1 2 7 Bifurcated - use of force, false arrest, discrimination

20-0507 5/4/20 5/7/20 5/4/20 Investigator JS 11/1/20 5/3/21 Other 2 1 3 Conduct towards others/bias/faiure to take a report
20-0799 6/28/20 7/1/20 6/28/20 Investigator JS 12/28/20 6/27/21 Other 1 1 2 Conduct towards others
20-0880 7/11/20 7/21/20 7/11/20 Investigator JS 1/11/21 7/10/21 Other 2 1 1 Demeanor 
20-1113 8/28/20 9/2/20 8/28/20 Investigator JS 3/1/21 8/28/21 Use of Force 1 3 6 Use of Force, unlawful arrest  
20-1417 11/1/20 11/2/20 11/1/20 Investigator JS 10/31/21 Other 1 1 1 Preventable Collision
20-1441 11/10/20 11/13/20 11/10/20 Investigator JS 5/12/21 11/9/21 Other 1 2 2 Profiling
20-1551 12/7/20 12/16/20 12/16/20 Investigator JS 6/14/21 12/15/21 Use of Force 1 2 3 Performance of Duty, Use of Force, Care of Property

20-0879 7/11/20 7/15/20 7/11/20 Investigator MM 1/11/21 7/10/21 Use of Force 1 2 3 Performance of Duty, Use of Force; Improper/Unlawful Search & 
Seizure

20-0978 7/30/20 8/5/20 7/30/20 Investigator MM 1/26/21 7/30/21 Profiling/Discrimination 1 2 6 Profiling/Discrimination, Performance of Duty, Unlawful Search & 
Seizure

20-1092 8/21/20 8/26/20 8/21/20 Investigator MM 2/22/21 8/20/21 Use of Force 1 1 1 Use of Force

20-1116 8/29/20 9/2/20 8/29/20 Investigator MM 3/1/21 8/28/21 Use of Force 1 8 19 Use of Force

21-0025 1/7/21 1/7/21 Investigator MM 7/6/21 1/6/22 Performance of Duty; Racial Discrimination 1 3 3 Performance of Duty
21-0028 1/8/21 1/14/21 1/8/21 Investigator MM 7/13/22 1/7/22 Performance of Duty 1 2 1 Performance of Duty
21-0117 1/29/21 1/29/21 Investigator MM 7/28/21 1/28/22 Performance of Duty 2 1 Performance of Duty
20-1005 8/5/20 8/7/20 8/5/20 Invesigator JS 1/30/21 8/4/21 Discrimination/Unlawful arrest 1 3 6 Discrimination and Unlawful Arrest
20-1283 10/6/20 10/8/20 10/6/20 Invesigator JS 4/6/21 10/5/21 Racial Discrimination/Demeanor 1` 3 6 Conduct Toward Others
21-0070 1/1/21 1/21/21 1/19/21 Intake MB 7/20/21 1/19/22 Use of Force 1 1 1 Use of Force
21-0145 2/5/21 2/10/21 2/5/21 Intake MB 8/9/21 2/5/22 Use of Force 1 1 1 Use of Force
21-0161 1/4/21 2/10/21 2/8/21 Intake MB 8/9/21 2/8/22 Racial Discrimination 1 1 1 Racial Discrimination
21-0167 2/9/21 2/9/21 2/9/21 Intake MB 8/8/21 2/10/22 Use of Force 1 1 1 Use of Force
21-0188 2/16/21 2/18/21 2/16/21 Intake MB 8/17/21 2/16/22 Use of Force 1 1 1 Use of Force
21-0193 2/16/21 2/18/21 2/17/21 Intake MB 8/17/21 2/17/22 Other 2 1 2 Peformance of Duty
21-0251 2/26/21 3/11/21 2/26/21 Intake MB 9/21/21 2/26/22 Racial Discrimination 1 1 1 Racial Discrimination
21-0248 3/3/21 3/5/21 3/3/21 Intake MB 9/1/21 3/3/22 Force 1 3 3 Performance of Duty
21-0250 3/5/21 3/11/21 3/4/21 Intake MB 9/7/21 3/3/22 Force 1 1 2 Use of Force
21-0245 3/3/21 3/5/21 3/4/21 Intake MB 9/1/21 3/4/22 Other 2 1 2 Performance of Duty
21-0254 3/2/21 3/11/21 3/5/21 Intake MB 9/7/21 3/5/22 Other 2 1 5 Performance of Duty
21-0291 3/12/21 3/17/21 3/12/21 Intake MB 9/13/21 3/13/22 Force 1 1 2 Use of Force
21-0292 3/14/21 3/17/21 3/14/21 Intake MB 9/13/21 3/14/22 Other 2 1 3 Performance of Duty
20-1252 9/25/20 10/1/20 9/25/20 Intake RM 3/30/21 9/24/21 Profiling/Discrimination 1 1 3 Profiling/Discrimination, Performance of Duty
20-1484 1120/20 1/22/21 11/20/20 Intake RM 7/20/21 11/20/21 Racial Discrimination 1 3 8 Racial Discrimination, Performance of Duty, 
20-1596 12/12/20 12/16/20 12/17/20 Intake RM 6/14/21 12/16/21 Other 2 1 1 Performance of Duty
21-0128 2/1/21 2/3/21 2/1/21 Intake RM 8/2/21 1/31/22 Use of Force 1 1 1 Use of Force
21-0138 2/4/21 2/10/21 2/4/21 Intake RM 8/9/21 2/3/22 Racial Discrimination 1 1 1 Racial Discrimination
21-0151 2/6/21 2/10/21 2/6/21 Intake RM 8/9/21 2/5/22 Use of Force 1 2 2 Use of Force
21-0164 2/7/21 2/10/21 2/8/21 Intake RM 8/9/21 2/7/22 Racial Discrimination 1 11 11 Racial Discrimination
21-0179 2/15/21 2/17/21 2/15/21 Intake RM 8/16/21 2/14/22 Racial Discrimination 1 1 1 Racial Discrimination
21-0233 2/27/21 3/3/21 2/27/21 Intake RM 8/30/21 2/26/22 Racial Discrimination 1 1 1 Racial Discrimination
21-0252 3/1/21 3/11/21 3/5/21 Intake RM 9/7/21 3/4/22 Use of Force 1 5 6 Use of Force
21-0262 3/6/21 3/11/21 3/6/21 Intake RM 9/7/21 3/6/22 Racial Discrimination 1 1 1 Racial Discrimination

21-0270 3/7/21 3/8/21 3/8/21 Intake RM 9/4/21 3/7/22 Racial Discrimination, Use of Force 1 7 16 Racial Discrimination, Conduct toward others, Performance of 
Duty, Use of Force
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